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I, MAEL DEANT , hereby give and grant my tape recordings and

their contents to Dr. Suzznne Marshall, Assistant Professor of History
Jacksonville State Univers:ity, and authorize her to make them available

for scholarly research rposes.
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Ryan A. Deane
History 252
Interview Questions

10.

How 0ld were you when your family got a television?

During your life in the fifties what was the most
memorable event? What made it memorable?

How did the Cold War effect your life?
What are your thoughts on the Cuban missile crisis?

Where were you when John F. Kennedy was assassinated?
Did this event effect your 1life? If so, how?

What are your views on the civil rights movement?

Where were you when Martin Luther King was assassinated?
Did this event effect your life? If so, how?

Do you feel that the sixties' radical movements had a
major impact on your life? 1If yes, how? If no, why
not?

How did the Vietnam era touch your 1life?

Did you, or did you not, protest the Vietnam War?
Why, or why not?




Ryan A. Deane
History 252

Dr. Suzanne Marshall
Marc Deane's Chronol

1947

1957

1960

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1968

ogy

January l17-—Marc Deane born

Soviet Union launches Sputnik

Boy Scout Jamboree, travelled to Colorado by
train, saw President Eishenhower

U2 incident

John F. Kennedy elected president

Cuban missile crisis

Kennedy assassinated, Johnson becomes
president

Realizes racial tension exists

Marc graduates high school
attains school deferments from draft for
Vietnam War

Abolition of automatic student deferment from
the draft

Graduates college, gets married

Receives occupational deferment for working
in utilities industry

Assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr.




1950
1952

1953

1954

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962
1963

Asociacion Nacional Mexico-Americana established.
Dwight D. Eisenhower elected president.

Korean War truce signed.

CIA supported coup in Iran.

Earl Warren appointed U.S. chief justice.
House Concurrent Resolution 108.

Army - McCarthy hearings
CIA intervention in Guatemala.

Salk polio vaccine developed.
First postwar U.S. - Soviet summit meeting.
James Dean stars in "REBEL WITHOUT A CAUSE".

Interstate Highway act.
Suez crisis.
Eisenhower reelected.

Eisenhower Doctrine announced.

Civil Rights Act ( first since Reconstruction ).
Little Rock school-desegregation crisis.

Soviet Union launches "SPUTNIK".

Peak of "baby boom" (4.3 million births).

U.S. troops sent to Lebanon.
National Defense Education Act.
United States and Soviet Union halt nuclear tests.
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
(NASA) founded.

Fidel Castro comes to power in Cuba.
Kruschev and Eisenhower meet at camp David.

National Liberation Front of South Vietnam (NLF)
established.

U-2 incident.

8it ins to protest segregation begin.

John F. Kennedy elected president.

Peace Corps and alliance for progress created.
Bay of pigs invasion.
Berlin Wall erected.

Cuban Missile Crisis.

Civil-rights demonstrations in Birmingham.
March on Washington.

Test ban treaty between the Soviet Union and
the United States.




1963
{(cont)

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

Kennedy Assassinated; Lyndon B. Johnson becomes
President

Civil Rights Act.

Gulf of Tonkin incident and resolution.
Johnson elected President.

Berkeley Free Speech Movement.

Bombing of North Vietnam and Americanization of
the war begin.

Black Panthers formed.
Abolition of automatic student deferment from the
draft.

Massive antiwar demonstrations.
Race riots in Newark, Detroit, and other cities.
March on the Pentagon.

Tet offensive.

President Lyndon B. Johnson announces that he will
not seek reelection.

Martin Luther King,Jr.,assassinated; race riots
sweep nation.

Robert F. Kennedy assassinated.

Vietnam peace talks open in paris.

Richard Nixon elected president.

Apollo 11 lands first Americans on the moon.
Nixon begins withdrawl of U.S. troops.
Woodstock Festival.

Lieutenant William Calley charged with murder
of civilians at Mai Lai.

United States invades Cambodia.
Students killed at Kent State and Jackson State
universities.




INTERVIEWEE BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Mome: _MARL  DEANE 7IE- M/E_MALE
Addrern . _ISY9S Heweird ppic ¢ RY ROSMELC G 33625
Phone number(s): 25 /-9672 /7

Approximate age or date of birth: 4L '
Mother's Name: _paA€Yy £ L12ABEr Y (7> ‘ !
Father's Name:_Mpage  OEArE T

Places lived and when:

Education: _COLLEGE
Religion: __FROTES7TAAT
Business, political and social memberships (past and present)

Present occupation: _S#4Les  KeEL
Former occupations:

Speciul Skills:

Major Accomplishments:

National Events in which interviewcee has participated:

Local Events in which interviewee has participated:

National born U.S. citizen? @/No
Naturalized Citizen: Yes@ Date:
Country from which he/she emigrated:

Documents, photographs, and artifacts which are in the possession of the intervicwee:

Individuals recommended by the interviewee who might be candidates for an oral
history interview:

Additional information:
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