Oral History Tape Recording Release

I, MARC DEANE, hereby give and grant my tape recordings and
their contents to Dr. Suzenne Marshall, Assistant Professor of History
Jacksonville State University, and authorize her to make them available
INTERVIEWEE Jyun 1 June DATE OF INTERVIEW J9 304 93
NUMBER OF TAPES /
SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE/DONOR MMC) (ml

Ryan A. Deane History 252 Interview Questions

- 1. How old were you when your family got a television?
- 2. During your life in the fifties what was the most memorable event? What made it memorable?
- 3. How did the Cold War effect your life?
- 4. What are your thoughts on the Cuban missile crisis?
- 5. Where were you when John F. Kennedy was assassinated? Did this event effect your life? If so, how?
- 6. What are your views on the civil rights movement?
- 7. Where were you when Martin Luther King was assassinated? Did this event effect your life? If so, how?
- 8. Do you feel that the sixties' radical movements had a major impact on your life? If yes, how? If no, why not?
- 9. How did the Vietnam era touch your life?
- 10. Did you, or did you not, protest the Vietnam War? Why, or why not?

Ryan A. Deane History 252 Dr. Suzanne Marshall Marc Deane's Chronology

1947	January 17Marc Deane born
1957	Soviet Union launches Sputnik
1960	Boy Scout Jamboree, travelled to Colorado by train, saw President Eishenhower U2 incident John F. Kennedy elected president
1962	Cuban missile crisis
1963	Kennedy assassinated, Johnson becomes president
1964	Realizes racial tension exists
1965	Marc graduates high school attains school deferments from draft for Vietnam War
1966	Abolition of automatic student deferment from the draft
1968	Graduates college, gets married Receives occupational deferment for working in utilities industry Assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr.

1950	Asociacion Nacional Mexico-Americana established.
1952	Dwight D. Eisenhower elected president.
1953	Korean War truce signed. CIA supported coup in Iran. Earl Warren appointed U.S. chief justice. House Concurrent Resolution 108.
1954	Army - McCarthy hearings CIA intervention in Guatemala.
1955	Salk polio vaccine developed. First postwar U.S Soviet summit meeting. James Dean stars in "REBEL WITHOUT A CAUSE".
1956	Interstate Highway act. Suez crisis. Eisenhower reelected.
1957	Eisenhower Doctrine announced. Civil Rights Act (first since Reconstruction). Little Rock school-desegregation crisis. Soviet Union launches "SPUTNIK". Peak of "baby boom" (4.3 million births).
1958	U.S. troops sent to Lebanon. National Defense Education Act. United States and Soviet Union halt nuclear tests. National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA) founded.
1959	Fidel Castro comes to power in Cuba. Kruschev and Eisenhower meet at camp David.
1960	National Liberation Front of South Vietnam (NLF) established. U-2 incident. Sit ins to protest segregation begin. John F. Kennedy elected president.
1961	Peace Corps and alliance for progress created. Bay of pigs invasion. Berlin Wall erected.
1962	Cuban Missile Crisis.
1963	Civil-rights demonstrations in Birmingham. March on Washington. Test ban treaty between the Soviet Union and the United States.

1963 (cont)	Kennedy Assassinated; Lyndon B. Johnson becomes President .
1964	Civil Rights Act. Gulf of Tonkin incident and resolution. Johnson elected President. Berkeley Free Speech Movement.
1965	Bombing of North Vietnam and Americanization of the war begin.
1966	Black Panthers formed. Abolition of automatic student deferment from the draft.
1967	Massive antiwar demonstrations. Race riots in Newark, Detroit, and other cities. March on the Pentagon.
1968	Tet offensive. President Lyndon B. Johnson announces that he will not seek reelection. Martin Luther King, Jr., assassinated; race riots sweep nation. Robert F. Kennedy assassinated. Vietnam peace talks open in paris. Richard Nixon elected president.
1969	Apollo 11 lands first Americans on the moon. Nixon begins withdrawl of U.S. troops. Woodstock Festival. Lieutenant William Calley charged with murder of civilians at Mai Lai.
1970	United States invades Cambodia. Students killed at Kent State and Jackson State universities.

. . .

INTERVIEWEE BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Marie: MARC DEANE TIL MIF MALE
Address: 13495 ARNOLD MILL RD ROSCUELL GA 30075
Phone number(s): 751-9677
Approximate age or date of birth: 46
Mother's Name: MARY ELIZABETH COUTS
Father's Name: MARC DEANE II
Places lived and when:
Education: COLLEGE
Religion: PROTESTANT
Business, political and social memberships (past and present)
Present occupation: SAUES REP
Former occupations:
Special Skills:
Major Accomplishments:
National Events in which interviewee has participated:
Local Events in which interviewee has participated:
National born U.S. citizen? (Ye)/No
Naturalized Citizen: Yes/No Date:
Country from which he/she emigrated:
Documents, photographs, and artifacts which are in the possession of the interviewee
Individuals recommended by the interviewee who might be candidates for an or history interview:
Additional information: